## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

## **SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, June 28, 2022, at its regularly scheduled meeting, the San Bernardino County Board of Supervisors will consider adoption of a proposed ordinance amending Title 1 and Tile 8 of the San Bernardino County Code related to short-term residential rental fees and regulations.

## Ordinance Summary

The proposed ordinance will amend Section 16.0215C and Chapter 84.28 of the San Bernardino County Code, relating to short-term residential rental fees and regulations. The proposed amendment to Section 16.0215C includes the addition of a permit fee and fee credit into the short-term rental fee program, and amends the initial permit application, renewal, and notification fees. The proposed amendment to Chapter 84.28 includes comprehensive changes to the entire chapter regulating short-term residential rentals in the Mountain and Desert regions, including clarification on applicability, definitions, permit requirements, application process, occupancy standards, conditions of operation, permit suspension and revocation procedures, and hosting platform requirements.

A certified copy of the full text of this proposed ordinance is posted for public review in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, San Bernardino, California.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF SAN BERNARDING COUNTY

CURT HAGMAN, Chairman Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

LYNNA MONELL Clerk of the Board of Supervisors